Orario valido dal 05/05/2025



Linea K520

FS - M.ri Liberta &7
Piazzale Rimembranze
IV Novembre/Bombelli

IV Novembre (Velodromo)

CREMA
CREMA
CREMA
CREMA
CREMA
CREMA
CREMA
CREMA
CREMA De Gasperi

SPINO Vittoria, 19

CREMA Viviani

CREMA Macello/Croce Rossa
CREMA Istituto Sraffa (Piazzale)
CREMA Libero Comune (Osped. - ITIS)
CREMA Libero Comune/Capergnanica
ZELO B.P. Dante/Morandi

ZELO B.P. Dante, 80

ZELO B.P. Dante/Manzoni

ZELO B.P. Dante/Miglioli

PAULLO
PAULLO
PAULLO

Crispi/Vailati
Stazione (Liceo - FS) L4
Stazione/Tadini

Mercato/Treviglio

Vecchia Paullese (Cimitero)
Pasubio/I° Maggio
Marconi/Dante

PAULLO Liberta/Mazzini

PAULLO Milano/Togliatti

MEDIGLIA Vecchia Paullese (Pte Muzza)
TRIBIANO Edison/Volta

TRIBIANO Diaz

VAIANO CR. SP90 Crema (SIS.TER)
PALAZZO P. SP90 Crema/Risorgimento
PALAZZO P. Roma (Edicola)
PANDINO Garibaldi/Mazzolari
PANDINO Circonvallazione D/Umberto |
PANDINO
PANDINO

Milano/Quasimodo

B.go Roldi/Eroi dell’Aria
PANDINO Nosadello - Milano (C.na Venin
PANDINO Nosadello - Indip./Gardella
SPINO Pandinol/Italia

SPINO Mvri Liberazione/Stradivari

SPINO Roma/Casati

SPINO Milano/Quaini (C.Sport)

06.30 06.45 06.50 08.20
08.21
08.21
06.31 06.46 06.51
06.32 06.48 06.52
06.35 06.51 06.55
06.35 06.51 06.55
07.15
08.23
08.24
08.26
08.26
06.42 06.57 08.37
06.43 06.58 08.38
06.44 06.59 08.39
06.47 07.03 08.47
06.48 07.05 08.50
06.48 07.05
06.49 07.06
06.51 07.07
06.55 07.08

12.15
12.16
12.16
12.17
12.19

12.21
12.21

12.32
12.34
12.35
12.38
12.39
12.39

12.40
12.41
12.44
12.45
12.46
12.47
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12.15
12.16
12.17
12.18
12.20

12.22
12.22

12.41
12.41
12.42
12.42
12.45
12.46
12.47
12.48
12.48
12.49

13.15

13.21
13.21

13.31
13.32
13.33
13.36
13.37
13.38
13.43

13.15
13.16
13.16
13.17
13.18

13.20
13.20

13.31
13.33
13.34
13.37
13.38
13.38

13.39
13.40
13.42
13.42
13.43
13.44

13.15

13.21
13.21
13.44
13.44
13.45
13.45
13.48
13.49
13.50
13.51
13.52
13.53

Crema - Milano (Locale)

13.15

13.18
13.21
13.21

13.32
13.33
13.34
13.40
13.42
13.42

13.43
13.44
13.48
13.50
13.51
13.52

13.20

13.22
13.22

13.33
13.35
13.36
13.39
13.40
13.40

13.41
13.43
13.46
13.47
13.48
13.49

13.20
13.21
13.21
13.22
13.24

13.25
13.25

13.44
13.44
13.45
13.45
13.48
13.49
13.50
13.51
13.51
13.52

13.20

13.26
13.26
13.46
13.46
13.47
13.47
13.50
13.51
13.52
13.53
13.54
13.55
13.57
13.58

13.20

13.27
13.27

13.37
13.38
13.39
13.42
13.43
13.43

13.44
13.46
13.49
13.50
13.51
13.52

13.20
13.21
13.22

13.24
13.25

13.26
13.26
13.45
13.45
13.46
13.46
13.49
13.50
13.51
13.52
13.53
13.54
13.56
13.57

14.15

14.17
14.17

14.28
14.30
14.31
14.34
14.35
14.35

14.36
14.38
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.44

14.15

14.20
14.20
14.48
14.49
14.50
14.50
14.53
14.54
14.55
14.56
14.56
14.57
14.59
15.00

14.15
14.17
14.17
14.18
14.20

14.21
14.21

14.32
14.34
14.35
14.38
14.39
14.39

14.40
14.42
14.45
14.46
14.47
14.48

14.15

14.21
14.21
14.41
14.41
14.42
14.42
14.45
14.46
14.47
14.48
14.48
14.49

14.15
14.16
14.16

14.18
14.20

14.22
14.22
14.43
14.43
14.44
14.44
14.47
14.48
14.49
14.50
14.50
14.51
14.53
14.54

16.15
16.16
l6.16
16.17
16.19

16.21
16.21

16.32
16.34
16.35
16.38
16.39
16.39

16.40
16.42
16.45
16.46
16.47
16.48

17.10
17.12
17.16
17.16
17.47
17.48
17.49
17.49
17.52
17.53
17.54
17.55
17.55
17.56

17.10
17.11
17.11
17.12
17.14

17.16
17.16

17.47
17.48
17.49
17.49
17.52
17.53
17.54
17.55
17.55
17.56
17.58
17.59



SPINO Milano (Zona Ind.)

SPINO Milano/Dell'Industria

ZELO B.P. SP415 Paullese (Bv. Merlino)
SETTALA SP415 - Km 10 (Zona Commerc.)
MEDIGLIA Vecchia Paullese/SP39 Cerca
TRIBIANO Addetta

PANTIGLIATE Mombretto - Vec. Paullese
MEDIGLIA Vigliano - SP415 Paullese
PESCHIERA SP415 Paullese/Liberazione
S.DONATO SP415 Paullese/Paullo
MILANO S.Donato M3

07.00 07.10

12.48
12.50
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12.52

12.54
12.56
12.59
13.05
13.10

13.45
13.45
13.49
13.53

14.02
14.12
14.20

13.57

14.00
14.02
14.10
14.12
14.15

13.53
13.55

13.49
13.50

13.55

13.57
13.59
14.06
14.15
1423

14.00
14.04
14.06
14.10
14.18
14.25

13.53
13.53
13.58
14.03

14.07
14.14
14.20
14.25

13.59
14.03
14.05
14.13
14.19
14.25

14.44
14.45

14.48
14.50

14.52

14.54
14.56
15.00
15.05
15.10

14.56
15.00
15.02
15.05
15.07
15.10

16.48
16.50

17.59

18.01
18.03
18.06
18.14
18.20

18.00
18.03
18.05
18.09
18.23
18.35
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Linea K520 Milano -Crema (Locale)

LUNEDI" - VENERDI' INVERNALE Scolastico

MILANO S.Donato M3 06.50 06.55 06.55 07.00 07.00 07.00 07.00 07.00 07.00 07.05
S.DONATOQO SP415 Paullese/Moro 06.52 06.57 06.57 07.02 07.02 07.02 07.02 07.02 07.02 07.07
PESCHIERA SP415 Paullese/Liberazione 06.57 07.02 07.02 07.07 07.07 07.07 07.07 07.07 07.07 07.12
PANTIGLIATE SP415 Paullese/De Gasperi 07.07 07.20
SETTALA SP415 - Km |0 (Zona Commerc.) 07.10 07.24
ZELO B.P. SP415 Paullese/Negri 07.14

SPINO SP415 Paullese/Argine 07.20

SPINO Milano (Zona Ind.) 07.00 07.15 07.22

SPINO Roma/Cremona (C.Sport) 07.00 07.16 07.23

SPINO Vittoria, 19 07.15 07.18

SPINO Roma/Casati 07.01 07.16 07.18 07.20 07.25 13.55
SPINO Mv.ri Liberazione/Rosselli 07.01 07.16 07.18 07.20 07.26 13.55
SPINO Pandinol/Italia 07.01 07.17 07.19 07.22 07.28

PANDINO Nosadello - Indip./Monteverdi 07.04 0720 07.22 07.27 07.36

PANDINO Nosadello - Milano (C.na Venin 07.04 07.20 07.23 07.27 07.36

PANDINO B.go Roldi/Eroi dell'Aria 07.20 07.25

PANDINO Milano/Stella 07.24 07.05 07.21 07.24 07.28 07.29 07.37

PANDINO Circonvallazione D/Umberto | 07.26 07.06 07.22 07.25 07.29 07.30 07.38 12.40
PALAZZO P. Roma (Edicola) 07.29 07.09 07.28 07.32 07.33 07.41 12.43
PALAZZO P. SP90 Crema/De Gasperi 07.29 07.09 07.28 07.32 07.33 07.41 12.44
PALAZZO P. SP90 Crema (SIS.TER) 07.31 07.11 07.30 07.34 07.35 07.43 12.46
PALAZZO P. Scannabue - Foscolo/Verdi 07.25

PALAZZO P. Scannabue - Foscolo/M.te Gr. 07.25

PALAZZO P. Scannabue - Foscolo/Risorgim. 07.26

PALAZZO P. Scannabue - Polo, 30 07.27

VAIANO CR. SP90 - C. Vacchelli (Bv. Scan.  07.32 07.12 07.29 07.31 07.36 07.36 07.44 12.48
PAULLO D’Acquisto/Flli Cervi 07.15

PAULLO Libertad (Comune) 07.15

PAULLO Marconi/S.Maria Pratello 07.16

PAULLO Pasubio/I° Maggio 07.16

PAULLO Vecchia Paullese (Cimitero) 07.16

SPINO Milano/Dell'Industria 12.50 13.55 14.50 16.50
PESCHIERA Della Liberazione/SP159 06.57

MEDIGLIA Vigliano - SP415 Paullese 07.01 07.10 07.10 07.10 07.10 07.10 07.11

ZELO B.P. Dante/Miglioli 07.25 07.25 07.23 07.30
ZELO B.P. Dante/Cardazzi 07.26 07.26 07.24 0731

ZELO B.P. Dante/Treves 07.26 07.26 07.24 0731

ZELO B.P. Dante/Berlinguer 07.26 07.26 07.25 07.31
MEDIGLIA Mombretto - Vecchia Paullese 07.02 07.13 07.13

TRIBIANO Addetta 07.03



TRIBIANO Diaz

TRIBIANO Edison/Togliatti

__ Vecchia Paullese (Pte Muzza)
PAULLO Milano/Togliatti
PAULLO Liberta (Comune)
PAULLO Marconi/S.Maria Pratello
PAULLO Pasubio/I° Maggio
PAULLO Vecchia Paullese (Cimitero)
CREMA Libero Comune (Ospedale)
CREMA Istituto Sraffa (Piazzale)
CREMA Macello/Croce Rossa
CREMA Viviani

CREMA IV Novembre/Bombelli
CREMA Piazzale Rimembranze
PANDINO B.go Roldi/Eroi dell'Aria
CREMA De Gasperi (Rondd)
CREMA Mercato/Flli Bandiera
CREMA Stazione/Tadini
TRIBIANO Diaz

CREMA FS - M.ri Liberta 2

07.42
07.43
07.44
07.46
07.53
08.00

07.05
07.06
07.06
07.07
07.08
07.09
07.09
07.09
07.50
07.52
07.53
07.54
08.00
08.05

07.30
07.31
07.33

07.35

07.41
07.43
07.46

07.50
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07.59 07.48
08.00 07.50
07.52
07.53
07.56
08.00

07.54
07.56
07.58

08.00

07.54
07.55
08.00

08.05

07.15
07.16
07.18
07.19
07.19
07.19
07.55 07.55 07.55
07.57 07.57 08.00
07.58 07.58 08.05

07.48
07.51
07.53

07.55

07.15
07.16
07.18
07.19
07.19
07.19

07.50
07.55
08.00

08.05

07.16
07.17
07.18
07.19
07.19
07.19

07.52
07.55
08.00

08.05

08.00
08.02
08.05

07.56
07.57
07.58

08.00

12.58

13.00

13.05
13.06
13.08

13.10

13.45
14.05
14.06

14.10

14.10

14.15

14.09
14.10

14.15

15.05
15.06
15.08

15.10

17.08
17.10

15.00
15.24



